BEFPRE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)	
BY CROCKER WIND FARM, LLC FOR A PERMIT)	PROOF OF MAILING
OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY AND A 345 KV)	
TRANSMISSION LINE IN CLARK COUNTY,)	EL17-055
SOUTH DAKOTA, FOR CROCKER WIND FARM)	

Attorney Brett Koenecke states:

On the 27th day of December, 2017, I mailed a true copy of the public hearing notice attached as attachment A by certified mail return receipt to 177 addresses confidentially shown on attachments B and C.

Dated this 25 day of January, 2018.

Brett Koenecke

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 25 day of January, 2018.

AMANDA COYLE SAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA

NOTARY PUBLIC - SOUTH DAKOTA

Notary Print Name:

My commission expires:

Amanda Coyle
My Commission Expires
January 5, 2022